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2024-2025 School Calendar ~ OLOF will follow Cabell County weather/emergency dismissals

Monday, August 12"

4:00-6:00 pm PreK2 — 8™ Grades Welcome Back to School Night
Bring School Supplies and Meet Your Teachers

Tuesday , August 13™

First Day of Scheol PK2-8

Monday, September 2™

Nao School, Labor Day

Yriday, September 20™

Half Day/Noon Dismissal (No Lunches/ No Afterschool Care)

Monday, October 14™

Eind of 1* Grading Period

Wednesday, October 16™

Individual Picture Day (No School Uniforms Required)
Make-Up Date Nov. 19",

Thursday, October 17"

Report Cards Emailed Home/Honaor Roll Distributed afler 8:50 Mass

Tuesday, October 227

Half Day/Noon Dismissal (No Lunches/No Afterschool Care)
Parent Teacher Conference Night 4-7:00 pm

Thursday, October 31

K-8 Halloween Parade 1:30 - Classroom Parties to Follow
Preschool Classroom Parties in Morning

Friday, November 1*

All Saints’ Day Mass 8:50 am

Sunday, November 3

Fatima Spaghetti Dinner Noon-7pm (Book Fair Oct 28" — Nov 3rd)

Monday, November 4

Virtual School Day-No In Person Classes

Friday, November 8"

Half Day/Noon Dismissal (No Lunches/No Afterschool Care)

Monday, November 11"

No School - Veteran’s Day

Monday, November 25
Tuesday- Friday, November 26"-29™

Virtual School Day — No In Person Classes
Thanksgiving Break

Tuesday, December 10"

First Reconciliation 6 pm

Wednesday, December 11™

Sports Pictures in School Gym (Bring Sport Uniforms)

Thursday, December 12"

Prek2-8" Grade Christmas Concert 6pm (No Afterschool Care)

Friday, December 20"

Half Day/Noon Dismissal (No Lunches/ No Afterschool Care)

Monday, December 23

Virtual School Day — No In Person Class




Tuesday, December 24™ Friday, Jan. 3rd
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Christmas Break

Wednesday, January 8th

Find of 2™ Grading Period

Friday, January 10

Report Cards Emailed Home/Honor Roll Jan 16™ 8:50 am Mass

Friday, January 17"

Half Day/Noon Disinissal (No Lunches/After School Care)

Monday, January 20™

No School - Martin Luther King,Jr Day

Sunday, Jan. 26" - Friday, January 31

Catholic Schools Week

Monday, February 17™

No School - Presidents’ Day

Wednesday, March 5"

Ash Wednesday — All School Mass 8:50 am
(Fish Dinners on Fridays (March 7™ until April 11™)

Friday, March 14"

End of 3" Quarter

Wednesday, March 19"

Report Cards Emailed Home/Honor Roll March 20" 8:50 am Mass

Monday-Friday, March 24™- 28™

Spring Break

Tuesday, April 1st

Classroom Pictures

Thursday, April 17% & Friday, April 18"

Nao School- Holy Thursday, Good Friday

Sunday, May 4™

First Holy Communion (Retreat on Friday, May 2"

Tuesday, May 13"

Feast Day of Our Lady of Fatima Celebration/ May Crowning 8:50 am

Wednesday, May 14"

OLOF Sports Banquet 6 pm

Thursday, May 15"

Awards Day/Spring Concer( Grades K-8 1:00 pm in Church

Thursday, May 22nd

Final All School Mass 8:50 am
Kdgn Graduation Celebration 11 am/8th Grade Graduation 6pm

Friday, May 23"

Fatima Fun Day! - Last Day of School — Dismissal at 3:00 pm
End of the 4™ Grading Period

Thursday, May 29th

24-25 Report Cards and 2025-2026 School Supply List Mailed Home

**& Updates will be added throughout the year. All dates are subject to change.



